

Section I Notices of Development of Proposed Rules and Negotiated Rulemaking..... 3091

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 3091

 State Board of Education 3091

 6A-1.094222 Standards for Mid-Year Promotion of Retained Third Graders..... 3091

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS 3091

 Division of Emergency Management 3091

 9G-19.002 Definitions 3091

 9G-19.003 Limitations..... 3091

 9G-19.004 Base Grant Eligibility 3091

 9G-19.005 Base Grant Distribution Formula 3091

 9G-19.006 Reallocation of Base Grant Funds 3091

 9G-19.007 Competitive Awards Eligibility 3091

 9G-19.008 Procedures for Awarding Competitive Grants..... 3091

 9G-19.009 Selection Criteria for Competitive Grants 3091

 9G-19.010 Disbursement..... 3091

 9G-19.011 Match Requirements 3091

 9G-19.014 Noncompliance..... 3091

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 3092

 14-85.004 Logo Sign Program..... 3092

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND 3095

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 3095

 25-4.0665 Lifeline Service 3096

 25-30.120 Regulatory Assessment Fees; Water and Wastewater Utilities 3096

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 3096

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH..... 3096

 Board of Psychology..... 3096

 64B19-17.007 Mediation..... 3096

FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION..... 3096

 67-21.002 Definitions 3096

 67-21.003 Application and Selection Process for Loans 3096

 67-21.0035 Applicant Administrative Appeal Procedures 3096

 67-21.004 Federal Set-Aside 3096

 67-21.0041 Public Policy Criteria Requirements and Qualified Resident Programs 3096

 67-21.0045 Determination of Method of Bond Sale 3096

 67-21.005 Selection of Qualified Lending Institutions as Credit Underwriters, Originators or Servicers..... 3096

 67-21.006 Development Requirements 3096

 67-21.007 Fees..... 3096

 67-21.008 Terms and Conditions of Loans..... 3096

 67-21.009 Interest Rate on Mortgage Loans 3096

 67-21.010 Issuance of Revenue Bonds..... 3096

 67-21.011 No Discrimination 3096

 67-21.012 Advertisements 3096

 67-21.013 Non-Credit Enhanced Multifamily Mortgage Revenue Bonds..... 3096

 67-21.014 Credit Underwriting Procedures..... 3096

 67-21.015 Use of Bonds with Other Affordable Housing Finance Programs 3096

 67-21.016 Compliance Procedures..... 3096

 67-21.017 Transfer of Ownership..... 3096

 67-21.018 Refundings and Troubled Development Review..... 3096

 67-21.019 Issuance of Bonds for Section 501(c)(3) Entities..... 3096

 67-48.001 Purpose and Intent 3097

67-48.002 Definitions	3097
67-48.003 Notice of Funding or Credit Availability.....	3097
67-48.004 Application and Selection Procedures for Developments	3097
67-48.005 Applicant Administrative Appeal Procedures	3097
67-48.006 Compliance and Reporting Requirements	3097
67-48.007 Fees.....	3097
67-48.008 No Discrimination	3097
67-48.009 SAIL General Program Procedures and Restrictions	3097
67-48.0095 Additional SAIL Application Ranking and Selection Procedures	3097
67-48.010 Terms and Conditions of SAIL Loans.....	3097
67-48.0105 Sale, Refinancing or Transfer of a SAIL Development	3097
67-48.012 SAIL Credit Underwriting and Loan Procedures	3097
67-48.013 SAIL Construction Disbursements and Permanent Loan Servicing	3097
67-48.014 HOME General Program Procedures and Restrictions	3097
67-48.015 Match Contribution Requirement for HOME Allocation	3097
67-48.017 Eligible HOME Activities	3097
67-48.018 Eligible HOME Applicants	3097
67-48.019 Eligible and Ineligible HOME Development Costs	3097
67-48.020 Terms and Conditions of Loans for HOME Rental Developments.....	3097
67-48.0205 Sale or Transfer of a HOME Development.....	3097
67-48.021 HOME Credit Underwriting and Loan Procedures	3097
67-48.022 HOME Disbursements Procedures and Loan Servicing	3097
67-48.023 Housing Credits General Program Procedures and Requirements.....	3097
67-48.025 Qualified Allocation Plan.....	3097
67-48.026 Housing Credit Underwriting Procedures	3097
67-48.027 Tax-Exempt Bond-Financed Developments.....	3097
67-48.028 Carryover Allocation Provisions	3097
67-48.029 Extended Use Agreement.....	3097
67-48.030 Sale or Transfer of a Housing Credit Development	3097
67-48.031 Termination of Extended Use Agreement and Disposition of Housing Credit Developments	3097
67-48.032 Minimum Set-Aside for Non-Profit Organizations Under Housing Credits Program	3097
FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION.....	3098
Marine Fisheries	3098
68B-3.008 Repeal, Amendment, and Readoption of Sections of Chapter 70-973, Laws of Florida (1970), as amended by Chapter 73-652, Laws of Florida (1973), Volusia County Special Act	3098
68B-4.0081 Statewide Net Gear Specifications; Soaking Requirements; Definitions; Cast Net Specifications.....	3099
68B-45.004 Regulation and Prohibition of Certain Harvesting Gear	3100
Section II Proposed Rules.....	3101
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....	3101
Division of Standards.....	3101
5F-2.017 Gasoline Silver Corrosion Standard	3102
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3106
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	3106
Southwest Florida Water Management District.....	3106
40D-1.659 Forms and Instructions.	3106
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3107
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	3107
Division of Environmental Health.....	3107
64E-2.010 Examinations.....	3107

Section III Notices of Changes, Corrections and Withdrawals.....	3107
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3107
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	3107
25-4.082 Number Portability	3107
25-4.083 Preferred Carrier Freeze	3107
25-24.490 Customer Relations	3108
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	3108
Medicaid	3108
59G-4.200 Nursing Facility Services.....	3108
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3108
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	3109
Board of Pharmacy	3109
64B16-27.104 Conduct Governing Registered Pharmacists and Pharmacy Permittees.....	3109
64B16-28.402 Labels and Labeling of Medicinal Drugs – Community Pharmacy Permit.....	3109
64B16-28.871 Internet Permit	3109
Board of Psychology.....	3109
64B19-11.001 Examination.....	3109
64B19-11.007 Rule Governing Time Limits and Conditions for Maintenance of an Active Applicant File.....	3109
FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION.....	3109
Freshwater Fish and Wildlife.....	3109
68A-12.007 Hunting Dogs; Molesting Game in Closed Season; Training; Field Trials; Prohibited for Certain Hunting.....	3109
 Section IV Emergency Rules.....	 3110
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3110
DEPARTMENT OF THE LOTTERY.....	3110
53ER04-39 Instant Game Numbers 550, SAND DOLLAR DOUBLER.....	3110
53ER04-40 Instant Game Number 523, INSTANT MONOPOLY™ GAME.....	3111
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3112
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....	3112
Economic Self Sufficiency Program.....	3112
65AER04-1 Exception to Living with a Parent or Caretaker Relative.....	3113
 Section V Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Rule Variance or Waiver.....	 3113
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3113
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	3113
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	3115
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3116
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	3116
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....	3117
 Section VI Notices of Meetings, Workshops and Public Hearings	 3117
DEPARTMENT OF STATE	3117
DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS	3117
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	3118
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	3120
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE.....	3120

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION3121
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND3122
FLORIDA PAROLE COMMISSION3122
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION3122
EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR3123
REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS3125
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS3126
DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS3128
DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS3128
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION3128
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION3128
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION3129
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH3130
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES3132
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION3132
FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION3133
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES3133
FLORIDA SELF-INSURERS GUARANTY ASSOCIATION3133
FLORIDA INDEPENDENT LIVING COUNCIL3133
VISIT FLORIDA3134
JUSTICE ADMINISTRATIVE COMMISSION3134
COUNCIL FOR EDUCATION POLICY, RESEARCH AND IMPROVEMENT3135
WORKFORCE FLORIDA3135
ADVOCACY CENTER FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES3135

Section VII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding

Declaratory Statements3135
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS3135
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND3135
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION3135
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION3136
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH3136
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES3136

Section VIII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding the Validity of Rules.....	3137
Section IX Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Non-rule Policy Challenges.....	3137
Section X Announcements and Objection Reports of the Joint Administrative Procedures Committee.....	3137
Section XI Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and Purchasing.....	3137
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	3137
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3142
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3142
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	3142
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....	3143
GAINESVILLE-ALACHUA COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY	3143
FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION	3143
Section XII Miscellaneous.....	3144
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	3144
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....	3145
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3147
REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS.....	3147
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	3148
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3149
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	3150
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES	3150
Section XIII Index to Rules Filed During Preceding Week.....	3151